

		JUL 1 2 1989 17306
	$\mathbb{R}^{+}$	
TOHN ROBE	RT WILLIAMS	FILE EDD
Attorney	at Law Suite C-2	$\mathcal{L}$
domet. Ca		JUL 17 1989
(714) 652	2–0552	WILLIAM E. CONERLY, Clerk
		ASHFORD P. BLOGE P. Blaze Deputy
Attorney	for Petitioner, DORIS JANET	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	FOR THE COUNTY O	F RIVERSIDE HEMET SESSION ) CASE NO. 57359
The Est	ate of	) DISTRIBUTION
know	Y EDMUND ASHFORD, JR., also in as HENRY E. ASHFORD, JR., known as HENRY E. ASHFORD, known as H. E. ASHFORD,	) ) JUDGMENT OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ) ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND ) FOR ALLOWANCE OF ATTORNEY'S ) FEES )
S arsc	Deceased.	
4		of the Will of HENRY
- <u>N</u>	DORIS JANET ASHFORD, as E	Executor of the Will of HENRY
		HENRY L. HOME
18 Waiver	r of Accounting and Petition	for Its Settlement coming on July
	regularly for hearing, t	
	Notice of the time and	place for hearing has been duly
22	· J hy Jaw	승규는 방향을 통해야 할 수 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이다.
23 give		of the Petition are true.
24	방법 그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아. 이 집에 가지 않는 것 그 그 그 그 그 것 같아.	TD ALSO KNOWN US
25	/HENRY EDMUND ASHFORD,	FORD, also known as H. E. ASHFORD
26 JR.	, also known as HENRY E. ASH	c niverside. State of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ifornia, being at the time C	of his death a resident thereof.
28 Cal		
	14. 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것, 가지 않았다. 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같	
	수는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있다. 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이	

On December 19, 1988, decedent's Will dated June 29, 1988, was admitted to probate by Order of this Court. DORIS JANET ASHFORD qualified as Executor of the decedent's Will on January 5, 1989, and ever since has been and now is the Executor of the decedent's Will.

1

2

3

4

5

Notice to creditors has been published in the manner and
for the period provided by law and the estate is now in a condition to be closed.

9 No claims were filed or presented against the estate.
10 All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all expen11 ses of administration, including the fees of the duly appointed
12 Probate Referee, excepting for Executor's commissions, attorney's
13 fees and closing expenses have been paid. The time for filing cre14 ditor's claims has expired.

15 Notice has been given pursuant to Probate Code Section16 215.

17 No federal estate tax return has been filed due to the
18 fact that the estate is of insufficient size for such a return to
19 be required.

No personal property taxes are due in the estate.
 No California State or federal income taxes are payable
 in the estate.

A written report of the Probate Referee appointed herein
was filed May 1, 1989, showing the value of the estate to be
\$114,602.89.

26 The personal representative is entitled to a total statu-27 tory commission for ordinary services of Three Thousand Four 28 Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Five Cents (\$3,442.05). The personal

-2-

representative has waived the right to receive the statutory commission to which she is entitled.

17308

JOHN ROBERT WILLIAMS, as Attorney for the personal representative, is entitled to a total statutory fee for ordinary services of Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-two Dollars and Five Cents (\$3,442.05). By agreement between the petitioner and peti-6 tioner's attorney, JOHN ROBERT WILLIAMS, petitioner's attorney has 7 agreed to accept a total fee of Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-six 8 Dollars and Ninety-eight Cents (\$2,226.98) for services rendered in 9 this matter. 10

The whole of the estate is the separate property of the 11 decedent. 12

13 14

1

2

3

4

5

Distribution should be ordered as prayed for. IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

The administration of the estate is brought to a < 1. 15 16 close.

The Waiver of Accounting and Petition For Final 17 12. Distribution is settled, allowed and approved as filed. 18

3. All acts and transactions of the Executor relating to 19 the matters set forth in the Petition and Report are ratified, 20 confirmed and approved. 21

4. JOHN ROBERT WILLIAMS, as attorney for the personal 22 representative of the estate, is allowed Two Thousand Two Hundred 23 Twenty-six Dollars and Ninety-eight Cents (\$2,226.98) as the fee 24 for ordinary services pursuant to agreement between the personal 25 representative and the attorney. DORIS JANET ASHFORD, as the 26 personal representative, is ordered to withdraw that sum from the 27 funds of the estate and pay it to JOHN ROBERT WILLIAMS. -28

5. The following described property on hand for distribution is distributed in the following manner.

17309

**《山**本中日

A. Specific Gifts.

1

2 3

7

8

9

10

4
1. TO SANDRA LEA SHACKELFORD, an undivided one5 half interest in furniture and furnishings (Item 8 of Attachment 2
6 to the Inventory and Appraisement filed May 1, 1989.)

2. To ROGER TYLER ASHFORD, an undivided one-half interest in furniture and furnishings (Item 8 of Attachment 2 to the Inventory and Appraisement filed May 1, 1989.)

B. Residue.

11 1. TO SANDRA LEA SHACKELFORD, in Trust for the 12 uses and purposes, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set 13 forth in Article SEVENTH of decedent's Will dated June 29, 1988, as 14 follows:

15 ~ "(1) So long as my wife, DORIS JANET ASHFORD, 16 is living, the Trustee shall pay to or apply for the benefit of my wife, as much of the net income and principal of the trust as the 17 Trustee in the Trustee's discretion deems necessary for her proper 18 support, care, maintenance and health, after taking into con-19 sideration, to the extent the Trustee deems advisable, any other 20 income or resources of the beneficiary, known to the Trustee. Any 21 net income not distributed shall be accumulated and added to prin-22 23 cipal.

(2) Upon the death of my wife, the Trustee
shall divide the trust estate into as many equal shares as there
are children of mine then living and children of mine then deceased
leaving children then living. The Trustee shall allocate one (1)
such equal share to each living child of mine and one (1) such

## 17310

equal share to each group composed of the living children of a deceased child of mine.

1

2

(a) Each share allocated to a child of mine then living shall be distributed by the Trustee to said child, 3 4 free of trust.

5 (b) Each share allocated to a living 6 child of a deceased child of mine shall be retained and admi-7 8 nistered by the Trustee as follows:

(i) The Trustee shall accumulate 9 and add to principal all of the income of each child's trust until 10 11 the child attains age eighteen (18).

(ii) When the child attains the age 12 eighteen (18), the Trustee shall distribute to the child one-third 13 (1/3) of the principal of the child's trust as then constituted and 14 the Trustee shall pay to or apply for the benefit of the child the 15 entire net income of the child's trust, quarter-annually or at more 16 17 frequent intervals. If the Trustee deems the income to be insuf-18 ficient, the Trustee shall also pay to or apply for the benefit of the child as much of the principal of the child's trust as the 19 Trustee in the Trustee's discretion deems necessary for the child's 20 proper support, care, maintenance, and education, after taking into 21 consideration, to the extent the Trustee deems advisable, any 22 income or other resources of the child, outside the child's trust, 23 known to the Trustee. When the child attains age twenty-three 24 (23), the Trustee shall distribute to the child one-half (1/2) of 25 the principal of the child's trust as then constituted. When the 26 child attains age twenty-eight (28), the Trustee shall distribute 27 to the child the undistributed balance of his trust. 28

## (iii) If a living child of a

17311

2 deceased child of mine, dies before becoming entitled to receive distribution of his entire trust, the undistributed balance of that child's trust shall thereupon be distributed, free of trust, to the 5 living children of a deceased child of mine, then living, provided 6 however, that if any part of that balance would otherwise be 7 distributed to a person for whose benefit a trust is then being administered according to its terms, such part shall augment such 8 beneficiary's share of such trust, except that any addition to a 9 partially distributed trust shall augment proportionately the 10 11 distributed and the undistributed portions of the trust.

12 (3) Whenever a provision is made in this 13 Trust for payment for the "education" of a beneficiary, the term 14 "education" shall be construed to include college, postgraduate 15 study, and vocational training, so long as pursued to advantage by 16 the beneficiary, at an institution of the beneficiary's choice; and 17 in determining payments to be made for such college, postgraduate 18 study, or vocational training, the Trustee shall take into con-19 sideration the beneficiary's related living expenses to the extent 20 that they are reasonable.

21 (4) No interest in the principal or income 22 of the trust shall be anticipated, assigned, or encumbered, or be 23 subject to any creditor's claim or to legal process, prior to the 24 actual receipt by the beneficiary.

25 . (5) Unless sooner terminated in accordance 26 with other provisions of this Trust, the trust created under this 27 Will shall terminate twenty-one (21) years after the death of the 28 last survivor of the beneficiaries who are living at the time of my

JUDGMENT OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING

٦

3

1 death. All principal and undistributed income of any trust so terminated shall be distributed to the then income beneficiaries of 2 that trust in the proportions in which they are, at the time of 3 termination, entitled to receive the income; provided, however, 4 that if the rights to income are not then fixed by the terms of the 5 6 trust, distribution under this clause shall be made, in equal shares to those beneficiaries who are then entitled or authorized 7 8 to receive income payments. (6) To carry out the purposes of the trust 9 the Trustee is vested with the following powers with respect to the 10 trust estate and any part of it, in addition to those powers now or 11 12 hereafter conferred by law: 13 (a) To continue to hold any property 14 and to operate at the risk of the trust estate any business that the Trustee receives or acquires under the trust as long as the 15 16 Trustee deems advisable; 17 (b) To manage, control, grant options on, sell (for cash or on deferred payment), convey, exchange, par-18 19 tition, divide, improve, and repair trust property; (c) To lease trust property for terms 20 21 within or beyond the term of the trust and for any purpose,

including exploration for and removal of gas, oil, and other
minerals; and to enter into community oil leases, pooling, and unitization agreements;

25 (d) To borrow money, and to encumber or
26 hypothecate trust property by mortgage, deed of trust, pledge, or
27 otherwise;

-7-

(e) To carry, at the expense of the

17312

JUDGMENT OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING

trust, insurance of such kinds and in such amounts as the Trustee deems advisable to protect the trust estate and the Trustee against any hazard;

17313

/(f) To commence or defend such litiga-Δ tion with respect to the trust or any property of the trust estate 5 as the Trustee may deem advisable, at the expense of the trust; 6 √(g) To compromise or otherwise adjust 7

any claims or litigation against or in favor of the trust; 8 (h) To invest or reinvest the trust 9

estate in every kind of property, real, personal, or mixed, and 10 every kind of investment, specifically including, but not by way of 11 limitation, corporate obligations of every kind, stocks, preferred 12 or common, shares of investment trusts, investment companies, and 13 mutual funds, and mortgage participations, which men of prudence, 14 discretion, and intelligence acquire for their own account, and any 15 common trust fund administered by the Trustee.

(i) With respect to securities held in 17 the trust, to have all the rights, powers, and privileges of an 18 owner, including, but not by way of limitation, the power to vote, 19 give proxies, and pay assessments; to participate in voting trusts, 20 pooling agreements, foreclosurcs, reorganizations, consolidations, 21 mergers, liquidations, sales, and leases, and incident to such par-22 ticipation to deposit securities with and transfer title to any 23 protective or other committee on such terms as the Trustee may deem 24 advisable; and to exercise or sell stock subscriptions or conver-25

sion rights. 26

(j) Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, the determination of all matters with respect to

-8-

27 28

1

2

3

16

what is principal and income of the trust estate and the apportionment and allocation of receipts and expenses between these accounts shall be governed by the provisions of the California Principal and Income Law from time to time existing. Any such matter not provided for either in this Will or in the Principal and Income Law shall be determined by the Trustee in the Trustee's discretion.

17344

(k) In any case in which the Trustee is 7 required, pursuant to the provisions of the trust, to divide any R trust property into parts or shares for the purpose of distribu-9 tion, or otherwise, the Trustee is authorized, in the Trustee's 10 absolute discretion, to make the division and distribution in kind, 11 12 including undivided interests in any property, or partly in kind and partly in money, and for this purpose to make such sales of the 13 14 trust property as the Trustee may deem necessary on such terms and conditions as the Trustee shall see fit. 15

16 (7) There need be no physical segregation or 17 division of the various trusts except as segregation or division 18 may be required by the termination of any of the trusts, but the 19 Trustee shall keep separate accounts for the different undivided 20 interests.

(8) The term "Trustee" as used herein shall 21 include any Trustee named in the Will. If my daughter, SANDRA LEA 22 23 SHACKELFORD, shall for any reason fail to qualify or cease to act as Trustee, my son, ROGER TYLER ASHFORD, shall serve as Trustee. 24 If my son, ROGER TYLER ASHFORD, shall for any reason fail to 25 26 qualify or cease to act as Trustee, SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK shall serve as Trustee. No bond shall be required of any person 27 111 28

-9-

JUDGMENT OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING

1

2

3

4

5

	17315
1	
2	Cash in the sum of \$ 115.00
3 4	Hemet California
5	500 shares of the common start of
6	Fleetwood Enterprises
8	500 shares of Paine Webber CNUS Fund
9	578.412 shares of Paine Webber High Yield Fund
10 11	2,012 shares of the common stock of Southern California Edison Corporation
12	15 Units of Corporate Income Fund 149 MPS
13	4044.310 shares in Paine Webber Cash Fund
14 15	income of the estate received prior to distribution is distributed
16	to SANDRA LEA SHACKELFORD, in trust, pursuant to paragraph 5.B. above.
17	
18	"CERTIFIED COPY"
19 20	Each document of which this certificate is attached is certified to be a full, true and correct copy of the original
21	true and cerrect copy of the original on file and of record in my office.
22	Will & Church Entret
23	WILLIAM E. CONERLY, COUNTY CLERK and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Superior Court, Jude ep Book 507-150
24	County of Riverside, State of California
25	Certification must be in red to be a STATE OF OREGON,
26	"CERTIFIED COPY"
27	Filed for record at request of: -10- <u>Aspen Title</u> Co.
28	JUDGMENT OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING Not this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 1989 On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 1989 On WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING Not the second day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 1989 On WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING Not this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 1989 On WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING Not this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 1989 In Vol. <u>M89</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>17305</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Orthouse</u> Mullendary
	Fee, \$58.00

MEN STREET STORE